USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and
Inspections of Baltimore County, this day of /‘\D(\ | , 20177,
that | cm(,u RO\/S er located at

dividua usiness name)
(U L_t be(\u« cﬂb 21207] should be and the

{Str address

same is hereby granted permission to operate a: C laas A

6%}@[} Child Care Cﬁi’ﬂ-e(
Der CHSE 7 [958
Mo |5 | 554

Permit (or Receipt) Number Director, Permits, Qppsefvals and Inspections

Planner’'s Initials
Revised 10/17/11 ‘
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: yé [}! ' i Aprit 10,1986 PETTTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING oy [h"_) A . mug pod El ) RE: PETITICN FCR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
: < : lecti istrict / i
: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: hY” : LER ne cction DAstrIc SW Corner of Liberty Rd. &
i e - . { Forest Hill Ave. (6411 Liberty : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i The undersigned, legal owner(s} ol the property situale in Baltimore County and which is =00 To Whom It May Coucern, Case No. 86-493-5P1 Rd.), 2nd District
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ® o .
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore Counly Zonos Regulalions, to determing-#ia- AT Beginning at a point on the southwest corner of Liberty _ _ CHARLES E. FEAGIN, et ux, Case No. 86-493-SPH
: iher or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Comrnissioner should approve Jumap &t YE 3 oo LOCATION: Southwest Corner of Liberty Road and Forest Hill Avenue Petitioners .
1 U9 . Eon . . . (6411 Liberty Road)
; ﬁfﬁféﬂi—_{ﬂ___Cér_géﬁ_‘éé.fzﬂ:_ng—;-f;_/a_ééMm&.@ﬁ:{@f--_--_2_3__ L ~ 8o Road (80 feet wide) and Forest Hill Avenue (30feet wide) and running b ' .
: bo 4t O : H
‘ - : . E AND TIME:  Tuesday, June 3, 1986, at 11:00 a.m.
‘ : 2 4 e C.D. 2 i 2 i thence along the southeast side of Liberty Road south 57 degrees and DAT ’ ’ '
#&m-—u})ﬂ"_A{r_lhf—_"’?rﬁ&—z_x ____________________________________ —”_'.::0_ mSEe Miote s ‘ o r ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
U b b _D_‘_TE;\_;_;r;.‘:_’? He T e 22 fwer East, 75 feet 5% inches thence leaving said right of way and PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenus,
- - Y 6 R Mo te > Towson, Maryland
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ‘ O o o running south 51 degrees 05 f@wt West, 145 feet &4kinches, thence South . o ‘ . _ Please enter the appearance of the People's Ceunisel in the above-
Y e e~ ® Mo s The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
I, or we, agree to pay cxpenses ol the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., ugon fil- U 37 degrees 40 feeot East, 68 feet to the northwest side of Forest Hill Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to bhe bound by the zoning regulations and 1estric- g Miites
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {0 the Zoning Law for Bultimore County. —_— ) Avenue, thence along the right of wa North 52 degrees 20 feaet East procecdings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
. ‘J' Y 92 y 8 1] pa g Y p 1‘}7
4 e 18,10 - i) Petition for Special lHearing to approve a Class A child care center
[We do solemnly declare and aftirm,e, 2.3 3,57 e " orde
under the penalties of perjury, that [we 201 Pic 165 feet 8 inches to the point of beginning. rder.
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition. ,
Known as 6411 Liberty Road in the 2nd Flection district. - ?e o, - "9 )
/_[_L_} C\’_.L i {-_-:_ [.~ (L_ L2 J'—-((ZJIL.AL,-K,
Contract Purchaser: legal _O\l.'ncns‘:: o , Phyliis Cle Fried
__________________________________ U C_(:_i-.}}_t',_/f:__'2-_._ f;_{___Z%.‘;"_f'f_i;_-"_:.:, People's Counsel for Baltimore County
(Type cc Print Name) (Type, or Print Nuwe) s ' -
r_} ’ T 7
_________________________________________________ (oronl b g e A A
Signature Signature ¢ ) ! K(_' [L' ¢ - H KJL;( 2’\_7 s i A
e R ! R .
- ._f Dy L ,_./Z,'._.é‘_’_‘?_. réd._ . -3 , . Peter Max Zimmerman
R et R —— : ('rfzﬁﬁmm ;4.-.1."53) / * Being t:.he property of ‘Charlr{s .. Feagin, et ux , as shown on plat Deputy People's Counsel
) P . o plan filed with the Zoning Office. Rocrn 223, Court House
-------------------------------------- > MI/M&J ;’éd" e ittt T :r Towson, Ma rland 21204
City and State "/Signature /‘ o= In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued 494-2lé8 Y
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
Attorney for Petitioner: A entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
« “ for good cause shown. Such request wust be received in writing by the date of the I v -
o’ : ETESL - HERERY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of Ma 1
----------------------------------------- - éW/Z&w ,ﬁc/_é‘é/_é{zzjj H hearing set above or made at the hearing. Y y, 1986, a copy of
1 i Iz s dres NO. ] .
(Type or Print Ham®) Audiess 7 7 one =0 - N BY ORDER OF the foreqoing Entry cf Appcarance was mailed to Mr. ard Mrs. Charles E.
TTSigmatre o /g{&ﬁ’-?b S %~"2120_? ‘ | ARNOLD JJABL‘ON Feagin, 6411 Liberty R4 Baltimore, MU 21207, Petitionars
Signature T = | ZONING COMMISSIONER o o ' 3rS.
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, com . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /'_:., (, o r
Address : iract purchaser or representative to be contacted ' /!V T <. ) / v /’ ot e
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 3 Peter Max Zimmerman
City and State Name
Attoraey's Telephone NO. cocioammmmmsmmmmmo  —ongogessomTTToTTTTITII T Gy e Na, -
Address Phone Na. _ i
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ - 29tb —ooonn day
of —oeee April - ermmmmeeee , 19.86__, that the subject matter of thy petition be advertised, as
required by the Zonirg Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapurs of general circulation through-
: out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefore the Zoning s S T W "
' * Cor:;i-s;;ioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimorc {\ o~ :_ .wmunoncn—m 5 .
. - (M . | . - |
day of ——_June__. -——ee-ory 10 86._, at 11:00 o'clock \,} Q ) PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ) O O @ o~ @
2nd Elacnon Dhstrct e Eo
"\‘:l (o ) . Case ho 88493-SPH . ! J
A, we BALTIMO LOCATION: fiontiwest Gorat of Libary Foad end
q_"i"'t'ﬂ'zl CFFICE $3 COL'JNTY " 70N i F“"“"'“"l"“?“‘“”L‘“"’““‘" Mr. Charles E. Feagin May 2, 1
s . %r"}.' 7y . DATE AND TIME" Tussday. June 3, 1906 gt 1100 Mrs., brances E. Feagi
"2 LUl ST/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 e 6411 Liberty Road
__________ (_b._‘/, I o ’ 494:3353 PUBLIC HEARING Room 108, County Office CEZKTIFICATE CGF PUELICATION Balti ! ('”3; oad
Zoning Commissi€ner o o amnga.n1 W Chesapesxe Avenue Towson, 26895 _ altimore, Maryland 21207
b ARNCLD JABLCN JEAN M. H. JUN e 2o o e Poputstond o
' o X ZONING CCMMISSICNER _ Dot r\{}ﬂgccw S  Binmone Coumy, wh 1k & pu hearng ” ,
(over) S ob : A B me:?;munmmww”.mma Pikesville, [d«, Nay 14, 1986 19 NOTICE OF HEARING
e \ 1 a Fengni wiux =3 — , . . i . - ; ..
<~ May 28, 1986 mn‘:u:p?‘;{g&&:}:m;;@:mu. ;0 C:ZRTIFY, that the annexed advertisement | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
X :'u-:;‘m’;:“mm.,n:wmn)mnfmmm CnlmA 3 - et T pmetm ener ; SW/cor. of Liberty Rd. and Ferest Hill Ave.
day Appeal penod TMZwuruf;m’;mo-wofv::.. Lshed 1n the WOLTILIEST QJ.AR' a Wee}Cly (6411 Liberty Rd.)
howayer. BHieain any reques & Athy - i ) » )
sacance o ssmpeme urn P oees 270 » published in Pikesville, Zaltimore égd ?lecglon District o —
Mr, Charles E. Feagin g by I ng the hoaring sst above of 3rd arles E. Feagin, et ux - Petiticners

] iaryland before the day of ase N -493-8p
ﬁ{*"g Mrs, Frances E. Feagin sy orotR OF June 86 J Case No. 86-493-SPH
oo — I — £ ‘ 6411 Yit=rty Road zomchgga:.n?stAnghgg 19 TIME: :
~ e G YR - . i Bal M : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . . . - 11:00_a.m,
| ;’; altimore, Marvland 21207 :l ublication appearing on the
,} ' - g th - Il’la - ! 3
O ‘ §6-#923.5PH j REs PEITITCN FOR SPRCIAL WEARING | - day of y 19 86 DATE: Tuesday, June 3. 19%
g . i SW/cor. of Tiberty Rd. and Forest Hill Ave. the second publication appearing on the
; (6411 Liberty Rd.)

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

a; 4 7nd Tlection Tiistrict : T2y of , 19
i Cherles E. Feagin, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 86-493-SPH

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

; Towson, Maryland : Dear Mr. and Mrs, Feagin:

the third publication appearing on the Avenue, Towson, Maryland
day of ,19

S

: Th THE RORIHWJEST STAR
- . is is to advise you that _$59.73 is due for advertisin
‘ District. X ke .. . Date of Pmﬁngﬁdﬁ—_é,../_z{_@_"_- and posting of the above properiy. This fee mast be paid before an g

L a P ' Order is i d. ) i . ) i
Posted for: ..2!%2&»J:L’f/---m’féu’-’-{ﬂ:?ff--------------—------—----—-------------—- ------------------ resue _ f/,ifjau /{Q. F]O».l -
LA

i - e F L —_— v )
: Petitioner: ”L/{Zs"e’_-g_‘_-d:&ﬂ{ _ﬁﬂﬂ-wgﬁ-éé,{—d ....................................... : THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON .apager //
: T @,{ ] f S / . THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE QPDER SHALL NOT DE ISSULD. (/ uy
Location of property:}.jz.’l’l_ﬁ/v_’l%ﬁ@'._%.-ﬁﬁii«%{,----;.ﬂ&t’aa{z- ..{iu;zﬁz.é{.‘é’-___ A .. 5 . i £20.80 - /
2 & A / : Lo not remove sign from property from the time it is placed b : Cost of Advertisement * - \ ;:’Z
----é--@-i!!-“m{i-{%’-'ﬁ]ﬁ!-"l ---------------------------- ; "'”-"--2' ---------------- : N this office until the day of the hearing itself. praced by . ,,Q' ?T[ —_—
: ; ‘ o . N A ] _ o ; ‘oning Comip}ssi o
Location of Signs:-}5/22--52’2//1—!;&2‘%_giéc’b%;_if’:ﬂ(ﬂ* ._/ff.z.ét’:é_zgﬁ.é{:.-é.-?:‘_‘ ______________ ‘ o Connts Marvland | z Balgtimas’r Z‘los;;:er
. - : BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. i:_;z’: T [;:;3 nO nT) , 18&)'.\1anu. and remit BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN Yy
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" : OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Sl -ng, Towson, Maryland OFFICE OF FINANGE - REVENUE . D Ho o
U L bt e S ’ : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT MiSCELLANEOUS CASH HECEIPV-:-SJON R oy
e _ , e P . ',.; , . ’ ) !‘ .‘
Posted by _£;- ) _»-_;-@zmz;;.a ................ Date of return:_-};--_-_/f"i--tf.f’_ _____________ - Loy ACCOUNT Yoo ! oATE S
? nature DATE g - ACCQUMNT T
Number of Siguns: / o, X
amount__B o
AMouNnT _$
e e e e e . e { ) ) ‘ _ ::g;l:'ED e ey i ) S ::g:’“o -
- . ..",_. .. Cre [ A A Aow . FoR - ! ‘L ‘,
‘ FOR: — b YR ‘ ] %

VALIDAT.OM OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

va
LIDATION On SIGNATLURE OF CASHIER
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o : FILE No. B5-327 ) B2

T3

| CTS5-037
L \ . i < ,.3-. _;p
() L ! BALTIMGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
IN RC: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING W BETORE THE |
SW/Corner of Liberty Rd. : 3
and Forest Hill Avenue # DEPULY ZONING COMMISSICNER 5) Upon reascnable requests/ complaints, zoning enforcement : INTER-OFFICE CCOCRRESPONDENCE
(6411 Liberty Road) inspectors may make unannounced internal inspections
2nd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY to verify the qumber of children for whom care is being Arnold Jablon .
provided. To_Zoning Commissiomer .. Date.._.. 12y 13, 1986 -
Charles E. Feagin, et i, ® Case No. 86-493-5PH . . .
6) All drop off/pick up of children shall be from Forest Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
Petitioners * Hill Avenue. FroM_Office of Plurning and Zoning
] ® o % = W E ® * ] ot & b b = %
e Uf]' SUBJECT-.._2¢ning Petition No: B67433-SpH
The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to approve a / // Y i \ 2
an Kt ae
Class "A" child care center. JLAN MO N JUNG T Y : I e . g W
Deputy Zoning Conmsst,?ner 0,&905 \ NN
Tegtimony by the Petitioners inuicated that the owners purchased . / of Baltimore Coun ~ /y ‘Ql | ‘(
UIEU: jS o 13
and moved into a large house which they considered ideal for a Class "A" ﬁ‘ 10)
N . : y
. - . ‘ ~ With the exception of the fenced area denoted on the site plan,
child care center. They propose he establishment of a center for no mcre VACART g %\l 4 ‘\ this submittal is devoid of any of the information necessary Lo evaluate
, . . . . o . _ . ) the subject petition with respect to Section 424 of the Baltimore County
than 12 children, including their own chil , under six years of age. \“J ity S ¥ Zoning Repulations. Conseguently, this office cannot offer any comments.
There would be no more than four employees; hours would not extend beyond E m i 2 t ~ :t Eet)‘hap.f; cons ldecation should be given to a complete submittal prior to
‘ §) . y '\ " Q the hearing.
N 2
7:.00 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday. An extens ive parking pad on 0‘_{' - :\[\) N\ ' 1 QJ il
) " NN
Forest Hill Avenue would enable three or four vehicles to park for drop off/ . l‘r_ 2 L”N' ?; N 2 N
. . s % S ) NN 0 - m Norman E. Gerber{f Al
pick up of children and to turn around. No sign is rlarned, The owner/ ! 1 t} lL 0 y Director
d) Ly N
operator received her education in the field from the Comunity College of ‘QQ } Q\J 0 NEG:JGH:s lm
9
Baltimore. ! \/Lr" Y 0
i . R ﬁL" v o3
Several neighbors and the President of Lochearn Inprovement L Y 570 >y ‘W v 3
TR
Association epoke in protest. There is a tremendous amount of traffic on . cb@ ¥ ;‘E
Liberty Road. Forest Hill Avenue has no sidewalks and 1s very narrow. LOT 2 LOT IO ];; §
gxere is not ample space to park and turn around. Deep concern was expressed J ! ' g\_ ‘. U)
| ‘ b m gotm Y. - got-|8) Ll
§}g_ the fragile balance in the Liberty Road area. In addition, fear was i 1 :1 < —
' " Py
i )
- * * | e "y CD .
kpressed that approval of a Class "A" child care center at this location |t Q . M 51? SHADED AREA INDICATES ACUISITION BY
3 . . . e Nk TR FOR WIDENING OF LIBERRTYT ROAD To &0
fld set a precedent for the granting of numerous special exceptions, hearings o \;\\j Gy -
P 25 N E
22 . . . " p < -
¢ variances, and would lead to rezoning in this area for uses other than gf_ . : 35’;[’2 ?féggfgszoab &;; IGNATED A4S FRRZT OF LOTS D E/0 AS SHHPY
o £ \ z RECOREED 4pONG -rr:.’ea:a»%zégfﬂ O T e
A ,\. :;:-i \\Q‘\ .‘\e 2 - _
S DT & %
e " AT T AcCcoMPARY PET
- i’.::f..' 35 o ETITIUN FYoR <SpgciAl HEARING FoR
P - A CLASS A' CUILD CARCE CEMTER.
e e e pod . CP3-008
. o - ’ g ! L ‘!J -
{“3 d {M’V § ”% ‘: é! L" “j E-w..‘”._ i i e e st e, ot sl P i B 5 an o R e e sl e snias et
. ,e-w. % . ; :' oy ! o
pesidential. The residents want this area to remain residential 1n name, ‘ Q \.,j PuBLIC WATER AND SewER EXIST 1N LIBERTY r
L p v [ H
K se and 1 irit. BALT'MORE COUNTY f . o Q
in use and AN oP _ OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING - J %, L o .
211 parties to the hearing stipulated that the Deputy Zoning T%WS%)EJ:,}MARYLAND 21204 : a“f 37; E NO, 86-493-SPH
494-3 i
Commissioner could visit the site and the general neighborhood. Following I . DR 5.5
} .. ARNOLD JABLON M. H. JUN BALTIMORE COUNT
a site inspection of the area, in the opinion of the Deguty Zoning Cormissioner, ZONING COMMISSIONER ' DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER P Z wo E:.ﬁc.r ton Distric T - CoeY COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
. . . . : 1 l": . i;::-; [ ) ) .
a Group Child Care Center, Class "A", -th and only with specific restrictions, June 16, 1986 : /=30 g‘]’.llmﬁ)f g}fj;:;egin lgu;g
P . e Avenue
. . . . P Tows ¢
is mot only appropriate but is also an asset and an arenity to the neighborhood 1n 1 . owscia, Maryland 21204
: R R N A N I - Mt our petition has been rece-v >
the location indicated. m; 20t day of April l,eggagg accepted for filing this
. . - - 3 '
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public Mp. Charles E. Feagin g P } w : ;
. . : +3 of the property ir. the Opj_nj_on of 6411 Liberty Road Z - . e 4*
hearing, as well as a field inspecton propertys = Baltimore, Maryland 21207 : CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ; _ 1’
the Deputy Zaning Commissioner, strict compliance with the Baltimore County Re: Petition for Special Hearing 4 | Q—_}
; . e nable SW/Corne> of Liberty Road 86 : : =
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) wou'd result in practical difficulty or unreaso nd Prrest Hill Avenue — TOWSON. MD Hay_-__l_S ----- 1686 i Zoning S soner
(6411 Liberty Road) - (L e N B s '
. ei2 : i 74, BCZR have : A HEARING j Petiti
hardship upon the Petitioners, the requirements of Section 424, 2nd Elertion District Jad Bt oy SPH THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was : Petiti:ﬁi:'sa‘aﬂes E, Feagin, et ux Received by: AL ng'a ";f“ fn g{ J
3 1fare of the commnity will . - : west Corner © . ) Attorne " -
been met, and the health, safety and general we ty Dear Mr. Feagin: o L%%E&%Eﬁffmnm&. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed : y ﬁ:;rman,CZOning Flans
. . i ;- . . : sor ommj
not be adversely affected, and, therefore, the Special fkaring should be T have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter ) D A LoD s sty Jone and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 4 ittee
in accordance with the attached. | PUBLIC KEAKING: Room, 10¢ pEDTEHE ’ P
gpanted. i Ch"t:ll:;l“ Avenue, Towson May 15 19 86
. R Velry truly yours, : Mary e mr e
Therefore, IT IS ORDZE;ED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of (v m@hmm ot B _ , - o 7 )
| more County, by aul Ty ]
= i it ' i Reguistions of Balti
saltinore Courtty, this /6~ day of June, 1986, that the herein Fetition for Zaw /1) /é/ / ? o a b b THE JEFFERSONIAN
3 A child . Ir
Special Hearing to approve a Class "A" child care center, in accordance JEA M. E. JUG / - :m'?‘:".ﬁ?:;ﬁ“ﬁfn '
. .. 4 aft Deputy Zoning Commissioner _ fled with the Zosing Office. j M
with the plan submitted and filed herein, is hereby GRANTED, from and atter i;% ;::, t;ﬂ::‘:t; 1::‘ m;;ﬁg::u | ~
- - - . '
- . to the fonowing r‘eSt[‘iCtiOIlSi JMEL :bjS - pcriod'.nTbe Zoamnz?(&l:mimonef _______________________
the date of this Order, subject, however, O ponod The Zoomg Commwnte T St
Attachments 2 sy of the issuance of saud permit

1) A Group Child Care Center, Class "A" may be operated on ¢ may o th s of sod permi

shown. Such request must be received ~ f f
_ . . - thowi. ! —t V. 3rt|8|n
the site only so long as Frances E. Feagin is the resident cc: Feople's Counsel _ ?bmn;;bythc.;a:;:nhhghe.annsm 050 Gf Adub 1 9
Oper‘a‘tOI‘ of the center. ‘ . B}.&g{g{,,\gwn : —
. - BLLN,
., . Zonng Cowmissioner ‘] L
9) There shail be no additions or external changes to the house. oy of Balumore County [ 7 )

3) No additional paving shall be placed on the lot. Grass,
shmbbery and landscaping shall not be less tran that
currently on the property.

4) There shall be no sign icdentifying the property as the site
of a day care center.

Y
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 1L, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
TED ZALESK!, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Avneld Jeblon, 2oning Commissicoer
Office of Planning and Zuning
Towsor, Maryland 2120k

Daar Mr. Jablons
Cocments on Tten # 363 Zoning Adviscry Committes Mawting are as tollovs

Fropearty Owners
Locationi
Districts

Charles E. Feagin, et ux
SWw/Corner Liberty Road and FOrest Hill Avenue
2nd.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bix} #17-85,
the Maryland Code fur the Handicapyed and Aged (4,M.B.1. #117-1 - 1950) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscellsnesus permits shall be Teguired before the start of any construction.

C. Residentiait Twe sets of comstruction dravings ere required to file a permit application. The seal of a
regiatered in Maryieud Architect or Inginesr in/is not Teguired on Plans and technical data.

Comusrcolal: Three sats of comstruction drmwings sealed ant signed br s regintered in Maryland Architect
or Erginesr shall be required to file vith a permit applivation, Reproduced seals are not scceptable.

%, All Use Croups axcept H-i Single Fantly Detached Dwellings requirs s mirimum of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'=0 to an intericr lot line, R-L Tse Groups require s one heur wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an interdor lot lins, Any wall bullt on an interior 1ot lins shell require s firas cr party
wail. Ges Table LOL, Seotfom 1L07, Bection 1LOG,2 and Table 1402, No cpanings ere permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot lina,

F. The structura does not &Ppear to ocmply with Table 505 for permissable height/ares. Reply to the requested
varisnoe by this cffice ceznot be comsidared until the necessary data pertatning to height/ares and
construotion type is provided. Sow Tebls LOL and 505 and have your Architect/Engireer contuct this department.

C. The reguested variance appears to confliot with Section(s) ' , of the Baltimore

County Bullding Code,

When filing for s required Changs of Une/Oocupancy Permiti, az alteration pezmit spplication shall alza
be filed along vith thiso mets of asceptable constructicn plans indicating how the sxisting structure im
to be altered in order to comply with the Code reguirexents for the new use, Marylmarnd Arehitectural o
Ingineer seals are usually required, The change of Use Groupa are from Use to Tie or
te Hived Uses ___ . Ees Section 112 of the Bullding Code. SE€ Sécf_ ion 30L.1
307.2, end 307.3. Also See cection LOL and L06,0 in conjunction with Table 201

[=)
I. The propossd project appesrs to be located in a Plood Pladn, Tidal/Riverire. Please I?EII?EETA Ps:!:'r'{'thl'
copy of Seotiom 516.0 of the Building Code ms sdopted by Bill #17-85, Eite plans shall show the correct

slevations aoove s level for the lot snd the finish floor Jevels including basewent.
SPECIAL NOFEigg comeneys If there are more than six children under 2% yearg of @%e the gge group
ghail' ve institutional II, Institutional 1L 307,3 brd Cowel Eill #51=85 witl
not be permitted if the struciure is Type 5B woc? frame construction. G&See
Table 501. We need to know how many children anc what ages to correctlg )
determine the use group and if and how it can meev the Cogde. See also Jection
K. These abbrevisrsd comments reflect only on the infcrmation provided by the drawings submitted to the (Ifice 1702-8'
of Planning «nd Zoning mnd sre not intendsd te be constried as the f211 extent of any permit. If decired
the applicant may cbtmin additional intormaticn by vieiting Room 122 of the County Crfice Byuildirng at 111
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

#Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

RL: Property Owner: Charles E. Feagin, et ux

Location: SW/Corner Liberty Rd. and Forest Hill Ave.

Ttem No.: 363 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 22, 1386

Gontlemen:
pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with at "X" are applicable and reguired
+o0 ba corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

i ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for Lthe -site,

{ J} 3. 4ihe vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( } 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupaicy or beginning of operation.

(x ) 5. 7The buildirgs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

. R by
. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comdients, at this time,

Noted and

J , P
A4 Approved: j 594 67&#&

;. iﬁre Prevention Bureau
ection Division R RS P A AP S

/mb

COUNTY OFFICE BLRG.
11t W. Chesaneake Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Dureau of
Engincering

pepartment of
Traflf.¢c Erngtineering

State Poads Commlssion

Burcau of
Firc Prevention

Health Dopartment

l Project Planning

Building Department

Board of Education
Zaning Administration

Industrial
Developrent

b

e
0 5

RALTIMORE COUNTY "ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 20, 1986

Mr. Charles E., Feagin
Mrs. Frances E. Feagin
6411 Liberty Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

RE:  pETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
Ttem No. 363 - Case No. 86-493-5FPH
Charles E. Feagin, et ux - Petitioners

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Feagin:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition, The followinp comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all partics are made aware of pluns
or problems with repard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a wratten
report with the Zoning Cemmiscioner with recommendations as
to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
CurTmittee at this time that offer or request information on your
petitien., If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, 1 will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file.  This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearirng scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committcce

JED:med
Enclosures
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AN Maryland Cepartment of zansportation 7 """ -, Wiliam K. Hellma
\7 g Co Foe e = Secratary
- S S State Highway Administration ; Tk o i
et , N~ S Hal Kassafi
BT Administratcs
April 29,1986
Mr. A. Jabilon gae}ﬁ.Baltimo;etCounty
Zening Commissioner Lot item # 363
County Cffice Building Property Owner: Charles
Towson, Maryland 21204 F. Feagin, et uXx
Location: SW/corner
Liberty Road (Route 26)
ATTENTION JAMES DYER AND Forest Hiil Avenue
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zecning: Spec.
Hearing for a Class
"A" Child Care Center
Acres: .24
District: 2nd
Dear Mr. Dyer:

on review of the submittal of April/86, and field
inspection, the State Highway Administration finds the site
plan generally acceptable with no vehicular access to
Liberty Road.

With a MTA-Bus Stop located at the Liberty Road
frontage, the State Highway Administration recemmends all
drop offs to the Child Care Center be by way of Smith Avenue
only.

Very truly yours.
Yy
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es
cc: J. Ogle
VoG ca-
b My telsphona number is 301-659-135C

Teletypewriter tor Impaired Hearing or Speech
383.7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metr~ — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toil Free

P O. Box 717 / 707 Narth Calvert St., Battimare, Maryianc 21205 - 0717

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Secey | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

37 6¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

s 494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

April 28, 1986
Mr. Arnocld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Item N. 363 -ZAC- Meeting cf April 22, 1386
Property Owner: Charles F. Feagin, et ux
Location: SW Corner Liberty R& and
o Forest Hill Ave.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing for Class
"A¥ Child Care Center
Acres: .24 acres
District: 2nd
Dear Mr. Jablon:

The property owner must provide a safe off-street loadirg
area for the children.

(..3 . ’[4"‘\\
N A

Michaei S. rlanigan |
Traffic Engineer Assodiate II
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